

GAHC010053442025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(CrI.)/247/2025

SRI SANTOSH BORO
S/O LATE BANARAM BORO
RESIDENT OF RUDRESWAR, RANGMAHAL UNDER KAMALPUR POLICE
STATION IN THE DISTRICT OF KAMRUP ASSAM

VERSUS

SABITA BAISHYA BARUAH AND ANR
RESIDENT OF QTR NO 129, GC CAMPUS, GAUHATI UNIVERSITY,
GUWAHATI-14, UNDER JALUKBARI, POLICE STATION IN THE DISTRICT OF
KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE PP
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR P CHOUDHURY, MS P SAIKIA

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

Linked Case : OTC/0/0

SRI SANTOSH BORO
RESIDENT OF RUDRESWAR
RANGMAHAL UNDER KAMALPUR POLICE STATION IN THE DISTRICT OF
KAMRUP
ASSAM

VERSUS

SABITA BAISHYA BARUAH
RESIDENT OF QTR
NO 129
GC CAMPUS
GAUHATI UNIVERSITY
GUWAHATI 14
UNDER JALUKBARI POLICE STATION IN THE DISTRICT OF KAMRUP
METRO
ASSAM

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY PP ASSAM

Advocate for : PUBALI SAIKIA
Advocate for : appearing for SABITA BAISHYA BARUAH

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND

ORDER

Date : 19.03.2025

Learned Counsel Mr. P.Choudhury is present for the applicant. Mr. B.Sharma, learned Addl.Public Prosecutor is present for the State opposite party/ respondent No.2

Applicant to take steps for service of notice on the opposite party / respondent No.2 by Registered post with A/D, returnable on **10.04.2025**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant